## **TOWN OF MILFORD CEMETERIES**

## **SCHEDULE OF FEES** Effective October 1, 2024 **LOT SALES**

Cremation Lot (2)	\$ 350.00
Single Grave Lot	\$ 750.00
2 Grave Lot	\$ 1,500.00
4 Grave Lot	\$ 3,000.00
8 Grave Lot	\$ 6,000.00

The sale of lots are restricted to those who are or have been residents of the Town of Milford. Lots must be paid for in total within 90 days of invoice. If said lot has not been paid for after one year, any and all vacant graves in said lot shall revert back to the Town of Milford for resale.

## **SERVICES**

GRAVE OPENINGS (Full burials)  ADDITIONAL CHARGES:	\$	650.00		
LATE DAY BURIALS (after 1:00PM Monday-Friday) (after 12:00 Noon Saturday)	\$	225.00		
WEEKEND BURIALS (prior to 12:00 Noon on Saturdays)	\$	450.00		
WINTER BURIALS (December 1st - March 31st)	\$	450.00		
DISINTERMENT (Full burials)	\$	650.00		
GRAVE OPENINGS (Cremations) (Infant)	\$ \$	250.00 200.00		
WEEKEND BURIALS	\$	250.00		
WINTER BURIALS (December 1st - March 31st)	\$	250.00		
DISINTERMENT (Cremations) DISINTERMENT (Infant)	\$ \$	250.00 200.00		
TENT	\$	100.00		
GREENS AND DEVICE *required	\$	60.00		
CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUNDATIONS (March 1st - October 31st) Dimensions up to 1' 2" wide	\$	125.00	Per linear ft.	
CREMATION VAULTS (Required for all containers other than Marble, Concrete or Granite)				
LARGE (Over 8 1/2" Max 12" x 12")	\$	125.00		
MARKER INSTALLATION				
MILITARY MARKERS (BRONZE)	\$	50.00		
MILITARY MARKERS (GRANITE)	Ν	o Charge		

50% Discount on lot price for veterans (honorably discharged) KIA Veteran - single grave lot - no charge Cemetery Fees Revised 2024